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•	 Breeders’ Cup Challenge race – “Win And You’re In” •       Breeders’ Cup Dirt Dozen Race
•	 Golden State Series Eligible
•	 Submit Nominations to Stakes Coordinator: Ed Reese at nominations@dmtc.com
•	 Lasix not permitted in stakes races at Del Mar. –3–
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Thu. Oct 24	 Let It Ride Stakes	 Thu. Oct 31	 1 Mile (T)	 $100,000	
	 Three-year-olds, N/W S/S of $60,000 at 1 M o/o since April 1 

Thu. Oct 24	 THOROUGHBRED AFTERCARE ALLIANCE STAKES  	 Fri. Nov 01	 1 Mile (T)	 $200,000	
	 Two-year-olds

Thu. Oct 24	 SENATOR KEN MADDY STAKES	 Fri. Nov 01	 5 Furlongs (T)	 $200,000	
	 Fillies & Mares, Two-year-olds & up

Thu. Oct 24	 GOLDEN STATE JUVENILE STAKES	 Fri. Nov 01	 7 Furlongs	 $175,000	
	 Two-year-olds, Cal-Bred

Thu. Oct 24	 GOLDEN STATE JUVENILE FILLIES STAKES	 Fri. Nov 01	 7 Furlongs	 $175,000	
	 Fillies, Two-year-olds, Cal-Bred

Thu. Oct 24	 GOLDIKOVA STAKES (GR. III)	 Sat. Nov 02	 1 Mile (T)	 $300,000	
	 Fillies & Mares, Three-year-olds & up

Thu. Oct 24	 BAYAKOA STAKES (GR. III)	 Sat. Nov 02	 1 Mile	 $200,000	
	 Fillies & Mares, Three-year-olds & up

Thu. Oct 31	 CARY GRANT STAKES	 Sat. Nov 09	 7 Furlongs	 $100,000	
	 Three-year-olds & up, Cal-Bred

Thu. Oct 31	 BETTY GRABLE STAKES	 Sun. Nov 10	 7 Furlongs	 $100,000	
	 Fillies & Mares, Three-year-olds & up, Cal-Bred

Thu. Nov 07	 DESI ARNAZ STAKES 	 Sat. Nov 16	 7 Furlongs	 $100,000	
	 Fillies, Two-year-olds

Thu. Nov 07	 BOB HOPE STAKES (Gr. III)	 Sun. Nov 17	 7 Furlongs	 $100,000	
	 Two-year-olds

Thu. Nov 14	 NATIVE DIVER STAKES (Gr. III)	 Sat. Nov 23	 1 1/8 Miles	 $100,000	
	 Three-year-olds & up

Thu. Nov 14	 RED CARPET STAKES (Gr. III)	 Sun. Nov 24	 1 3/8 Miles (T)	 $100,000	
	 Fillies & Mares, Three-year-olds & up

Thu. Nov 21	 HOLLYWOOD TURF CUP (Gr. II)	 Fri. Nov 29	 1 1/2 Miles (T)	 $200,000	
	 Three-year-olds & up

Thu. Nov 21	 HOLLYWOOD DERBY (Gr. I)	 Sat. Nov 30	 1 1/8 Miles (T)	 $300,000	
	 Three-year-olds

Thu. Nov 21	 SEABISCUIT HANDICAP (Gr. II)	 Sat. Nov 30	 1 1/16 Miles (T)	$200,000	
	 Three-year-olds & up

Thu. Nov 21	 JIMMY DURANTE STAKES (Gr. III)	 Sat. Nov 30	 1 Mile (T)	 $100,000	
	 Fillies, Two-year-olds

Thu. Nov 21	 MATRIARCH STAKES (Gr. I)	 Sun. Dec 01	 1 Mile (T)	 $300,000	
	 Fillies & Mares, Three-year-olds & up

Thu. Nov 21	 CECIL B. DEMILLE STAKES (Gr. III)	 Sun. Dec 01	 1 Mile (T)	 $100,000	
	 Two-year-olds

Thu. Nov 21	 STORMY LIBERAL STAKES	 Sun. Dec 01	 5 Furlongs (T)	 $100,000	
	 Three-year-olds & up


